
WIPO Center Schedule of Fees for TM PDDRP (all figures in U.S. dollars) 
 
Providing an estimate of costs for proceedings as per Section 14.1 of the Procedure, the following schedule operates largely on a fixed-fee basis.  It is the WIPO 
Arbitration and Mediation Center’s experience that such a model allows for greater fee transparency and predictability than an exclusively time-based fee 
schedule. 
 

STAGE COMPLAINANT RESPONDENT NOTES 
Filing of Complaint 
(Procedure, Sections 
7.4, 14.2) 

 Single 
Expert Panel 

Three 
Expert Panel 

 Under Procedure, Section 14.2, Complainant is required to 
submit the full amount of the Provider administrative fees, the 
Threshold Review Panel fees, and the Expert Panel fees at 
the outset of proceedings. 
 
If Respondent prevails at the Threshold Review Panel 
(Procedure, Section 9.7) Complainant will be refunded the 
Expert Panel Admin Fee and the Expert Panel Fee. 
 
 

Threshold 
Review 

Admin Fee 

$1,000 $1,000 

Threshold 
Review 

Panel Fee 

$2,500 $2.500 

Expert Panel 
Admin Fee 

$2,000 $2,000 

Expert Panel 
Fee 

$10,000 $25,000 
($10,000 presiding; 
$7,500 co-experts) 

TOTAL $15,500 $30,500 

Threshold Review 
Panel 

If Respondent files: $500 matching fee Optional: $500 filing fee If Respondent pays the filing fee under Procedure, Section 
9.3, Complainant must make a matching payment of $500. 
 
If Respondent prevails at the Threshold Review Panel, the 
WIPO Center will reimburse any filing fee paid by 
Respondent under Procedure, Section 9.3 from the matching 
payment made by Complainant (Procedure, Section 14.2). 
 
 

Filing of Response 
for Expert Panel 
(PDDRP Rules, Rule 
5(c)) 
 

If Respondent files: $2,500 matching fee $2,500 filing fee  If Respondent pays the Response filing fee under Rule 5(c), 
Complainant must make a matching payment of $2,500. 

Expert Panel See ‘Filing of Complaint - Notes’  See ‘Filing of Complaint – 
Notes’  

If Complainant prevails at the Expert Panel, Respondent 
must reimburse Complainant for all Panel and Provider fees 
incurred (Procedure, Section 14.3) and the WIPO Center will 
refund any matching payments made by Complainant. 
 
If Respondent prevails at the Expert Panel, the WIPO Center 
will reimburse any filing fees paid by Respondent from the 
matching payments made by Complainant (Procedure, 
Section 14.2). 
 



 

 

 

Appeal Panel  
(Procedure, Section 
20.4) 

 Appeal Panel The fees for an appeal in the first instance shall be borne by 
the appellant (Procedure, Section 20.4). 
 
The prevailing party shall be entitled to an award of costs of 
appeal (Procedure, Section 20.7). 
 

Appeal Panel Admin Fee $2,500 
 

Appeal Panel Fee $15,000 ($10,000 presiding expert;  $7,500 co-expert) 
 

TOTAL $27,500 
 

If a party files new 
admissible evidence 

$500 filing fee 

Additional 
Payments 
(Procedure, Section 
14.1; PDDRP Rules, 
Rule 10) 
 

Depending on the circumstances of the case, additional payments may be required to be made.  In determining whether additional payments 
shall be required, the WIPO Center, in consultation with the Panel, may consider the following non-exclusive factors:  the complexity of the 
dispute, the anticipated time required for producing an expert determination, and the possible need for hearings, phone or video 
conferences, or additional pleading rounds. 


